

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

04/10/2000 TTON11

01 FC:481

04-11-2000



101316282

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copy			
 Name of conveying party(ies) Rhodia Canada Inc. 2000 Argentia Road 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Huntsman Petrochemical Corp.			
Plaza 3, Suite 400 Mississauga, Ontario CANADA L5N 1V9	Street Address: 500 Huntsman Way			
□ Individuals(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State 図 Other <u>Canada</u> Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes 図No	Salt Lake City, UT 84108 □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 30, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ► No			
 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ≅No 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,470,302 "ALKAPOL"			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Russell R. Stolle HUNTSMAN CORPORATION P. O. Box 15730 Austin, TX 78761	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account □ Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3442			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Russell R. Stolle Name of Person Signing Russell R. Stolle Signature	March 2, 2000 Date adding cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS is made by RHODIA CANADA INC., a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), with offices at 2000 Argentia Road, Plaza 3, Suite 400, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 1V9, to and in favor of HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with offices at 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto and the registrations and applications, both U.S. and foreign, identified in such Schedule A, and in and to the good will of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either at law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the trademark office or agency of all foreign countries, to issue to Huntsman Petrochemical Corporation any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of April, 1999.

ASSIGNOR:

RHODIA CANADA INC.

By: JOHN DI MASSIMO

Title: VICE-PRESIDENT and CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0566

THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO §

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared John Di Massimo known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 24th day of April, 1999.

Notary Public, Province of Ontario

[seal]

2

c:\wp51\bms-r\huntsman\rhodia\As-Trade.002 (dt)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0567

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. OR APP. NO.	REG. DATE	REN. DATE
1. "ALKAPOL"	United States		12-28-87	
2. "ALKAPOL"	Canada		2-2-96	

RECORDED: 03/02/2000